FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-31-2000



101253746

JAN 3 2000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

		MARKS UNLI				
	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ocument(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission	ı Туре	Conveyance Type				
X New		X Assignment	License			
Resubn	nission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme			
	ion of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel #						
1 1	ive Document	Change of Name	At			
Reel #	Frame #	Other				
Conveying	Party	Mark if additional names of conveying part	ties attached Execution Date			
Nama [0	Wation IIC		Month Day Yea 12 29 199			
Name 🕛	mega Motion, LLC		12 29 199			
Formerly						
Individu	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corpo	oration Association			
		:	Association			
X Other	Limited Liability Company	r				
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion North Carolina				
Receiving F						
Receiving	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving par	ties attached			
Name	L & P Property Management	t Company				
DBA/AKA/TA						
DBAARATA						
Composed of			Address of the contract of the			
Address (line 1)	4095 Firestone Boulevard					
Address (line I)	7099 TITEBEOM DOMESTIC					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	Southgate	CA	90280			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code cument to be recorded is an			
	al General Partnership		nment and the receiving party is			
X Corpora	ition Association		omiciled in the United States, an intrant of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached.					
		docu	ment from Assignment)			
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware				
	505	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
000 DNGUYEN 000	00104 2137885	(011 102 002 01121				
000 DNGUYEN 000	00104 2137885	(011102 002 0112)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0987

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			·			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 417-358-8131						
Name [Gene Kartchner					
Address (line 1)	No. 1 - Leggett Road					
Address (line 2)	Carthage, MO 64836					
Address (line 3)			:			
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance do	cument # 1			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Irad	emark Application Number(s)	2137885 Regist	ration Number(s)			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:						
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
~	0 .	N T D TU	30. A 2. 30.			
SEPHEN	K. LAKE JO Of Person Signing	Signature	Zዓ ዕሬርዓን Date Signed			
name	or reison signing	Jigilatul C	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Omega Motion, LLC

241 Jamie Whitten Boulevard Saltillo, Mississippi 3886

(a North Carolina Limited Liability Company)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: L & P Property Management Company

4095 Firestone Boulevard Southgate, CA 90280 (a Delaware corporation)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

All right, title and interest in and to the trademark OMEGA MOTION (hereafter referred to as the "mark"), and the registration therefor, registered on February 17, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration Number 2,137,885, for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, and any and all other rights which derive from the mark.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

SIGNED this 29th day of December, 1999.

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

Omega Motion, LL

Stephen R. Lake

President

TO:86204.2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002012 FRAME: 0989